

(prepare in triplicate)

FISCAL NOTE

prepared in regard to:

Senate Bill 2079 (as amended)
(List bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)

Amendment to: _____
(List bill or resolution and number)

Requested by: Olsrud Date of receipt: 2-7- 19 75

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of the legislative proposal. If additional space is needed, attach a supplementary sheet. (Please type)

Full-time legal secretary	\$16,500.00
Part-time attorney	10,000.00
Fees: pstg., records, stationery, travel	8,500.00
Equipment: desk, typewriter, chair	1,500.00
Contingency	5,000.00
Commissioner's salary increase	8,000.00*
	<u>\$49,500.00**</u>

Date of preparation: 2-7-75

Signed R. E. Lommen

Typed Name- R. E. Lommen

Department State Land Department

*This would bring commissioner's remuneration to \$50,000.00 for the biennium.

**We feel this fiscal note should be in addition to Senate Bill 2004 as amended, and should be appropriated against "Common School Fund" revenues, as the "Common School Trust" is the sole beneficiary.

(John fiscal note)

Report of Standing Committee

Mr. PRESIDENT : Your Committee on Appropriations

to whom was referred SENATE Bill No. 2079

Has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same

be placed on the calendar without recommendation

be amended as follows:

- ✓ On page 3, line 5, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 3, line 21, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 4, line 2, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 4, line 6, delete the word "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 4, line 20, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 5, line 8, delete the word "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 5, line 20, delete the word "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 6, line 12, delete the word "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 6, line 28, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 7, line 6, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 7, line 15, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 7, line 32, delete the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "ten"
- ✓ On page 8, line 2, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"
- ✓ On page 8, line 27, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"

On page 8, line 33, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "twenty"

On page 14, line 32 delete "general fund," and insert in lieu thereof "common schools trust fund."

On page 14, line 32 delete "except that the state treasurer"

On page 14, delete lines 33 and 34

On page 14, line 35, delete "the" and insert in lieu thereof "The"

On page 15, line 14, delete "general"

On page 15, line 15, delete the word "fund" and insert in lieu thereof "common schools trust fund"

On page 16, line 3, delete "state treasurer" and insert in lieu thereof "account of the common schools trust fund"

On page 17, line 1, delete "attorney general's" and insert in lieu thereof "state land commissioner's"

On page 17, line 3, delete "attorney"

On page 17, line 4, delete "general" and insert in lieu thereof "state land commissioner"

On page 17, line 10, delete "attorney general's" and insert in lieu thereof "state land commissioner's"

Renumber the pages and lines accordingly

And when so amended recommends the same do pass.

Statement of the Purpose of the Amendment:

SENATE

Bill No. 2079

SENATOR LIPS

Chairman

was placed on the 6th

order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.